

City of Saint Paul

City Hall and Court House 15 West Kellogg Boulevard Phone: 651-266-8560

Legislation Text

File #: RES 19-610, Version: 1

Authorizing the Fire Department to accept the donation of 147 Nomex hoods valued at \$11,644 from the Saint Paul Fire Foundation.

WHEREAS, the Saint Paul Fire Foundation has offered to donate 147 nomex hoods valued at \$11,644 to the Saint Paul Fire Department; and

WHEREAS, the Fire Department would like to accept this donation of the nomex hoods from the Saint Paul Fire Foundation; and

WHEREAS, the public purpose of this donation is to promote firefighter safety by providing them with nomex hoods; now therefore be it

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council accepts this donation of 147 nomex hoods from the Saint Paul Fire Foundation and thanks them for their generous gift.